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(Published May 2, 1961.

CHAPTER 41

AN ACT to amend 59.07 (30) of the statutes, relating to advertising
county attractions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

59.07 (30) of the statutes is amended to read:
59.07 (30) Appropriate not to exceed * * * $15,000 in any year to

advertise the advantages, attractions and resources of the county and to
conserve, develop and improve the same. The county may co-operate with
any private agency in this work.

Approved April 26, 1961.
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